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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
Headquarters, U.S. Army Garrison Fort Monmouth 

Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703-5000 

REPLY TO 
ATTENTION OF 

April 8, 1994 

Directorate of Public Works 

New Jersey Department of 
Environmental Protection and Energy 
Bureau of Underground Storage Tanks 
Tank Management Section 
CN 029, 401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 - 0028 
ATTN: Mrs. J. Diclaudio, Facility Case Manager 

Re: Site Assesment Summary Report pertaining to the 
UST removal and discharge corrective action activities at: 
UST #00192486-30 (Bldg. 3050) 
CASE# 92-1-28-1324-37 

Dear Mrs. Diclaudio: 

This is in response to the above referenced UST closure. Mr. 
Appleby, Environmental Protection Specialist (UST Cert. #2056) 
has inspected the above referenced site and has not identified 
any immediate health or environmental concerns. To-Date the UST 
has been removed and we are awaiting additional sampling at the 
site to establish the voe concentrations and subsequent remedial 
activities as needed. All activities will be performed IAW all 
Federal and State regulations and overseen by Mr. Appleby. 

I have enclosed an Underground Storage Tank Closure and Site 
Investigation Report which was prepared by Roy F. Weston Inc .. 

If the information provided in this enclosure is inadequate 
or you require further information with regard to any UST 
activities please contact Mr. Appleby, at (908) 532-622-4. 

J(~~ 
. Ch~rles ~~by 

Environmenta;p:~otection Spec. 
Subsurface/Closure 
NJDEPE Cert. # 2056 

ENCLOSURES: 
NJDEPE UST SAS FORM AND RESPONSES 
UST CLOSURE REPORT 

Sincerely, 

Mr. James Ott 
Acting Director 
Directorate of 
Public Works 

                    200.1e 
FTMM_02.01_0860_a
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STA TE OF NEW JERSEY 
DEPAR1MENTOF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

DIVISION OF WA TEA RESOURCES 
BUREAU OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 

TANK MANAGEMENT SECTION 

CN 029, 401 EAST STATE STREET 
TRENTON, N.J. 08625-0029 

UNDEBGBOUNDSTQBAGETANK 
SITE ASSESSMENT SUMMARY 

Under the provisions of the Underground Storage 
of Hazardous Substances Act 

in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14B 

UST# 
Oa1a Rec'd _____ _ 

Th!S# 

This Summary form shall be used by all owners and operators of Underground Storage Tank Systems (LISTS) who 
have erthar raponad a release and ara subject to the site assessment requirements of N.J.A.C. 7:148-8.2 or who 
have closed USTS pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:148•9.1 et 1;eq . .il.lll1 ara subjeet 10 the site assessment requirements of 
N.J.A.C. 7:148-9.2 and 9.3. 

INSTRUCTIONS· 

• Please pnnt lt,gibly or type. 

• Fill in all applicable blanks. This form will rsqvir11 various attachmgnts in order to comp/ate the Summary. The 
technical gvidance docvment iDJJJjJr, Clpsurp Rsq11iQ1ments mtJJ.5.I:J, explains the regulatory (and technical/ 
requirements for closure and the ~m,liiuls., tavutiqation .a.oJt Qorrgelive ~n Requirements f'Zl 
Qi•c;harqu frw Underground Storage IMllil. s.0.1. .EiJ2.i.aa Systems explains the regvlatory (and technical/ 
requirements for corrsctiv11 action. 

• Retum one original of the form and all required attachments to the above address. 

• Attach a scaled site diagram of the svbj9CI facility which shows tha informatian specified in Mem IV B of this form. 

• explain any "No"or "NIA" response on a separate sheet. 

Date of Submission, ___ .::c0.::2....:c.F.::eb=ru=a..,_rJ:.y--"-l-"--9~94 

0192486-30 

FACILITY REGISTRATION # 

I. FACILrlY NAME ANO ADDRESS 

US Army Fort Monmouth 
Build in 16 7 DEH 
Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703 County Monmouth 

TalaphanaNo. (908) 532-1475 

OWNER'S NAME ANO ADDRESS, ff different from above 

Telephone No. ___________ _ 
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11. DISCHARGE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

A. Wasc:cmamina!ionfound? ~ Yes _No HYas,CasaNo. 92-1-28-1324-37 
(Note: All discharges must ba reponed to the Environmamal Action Hotline (609) 292-7172) 

B. The substanca(s) discharged was(were) __ l1_2_F_u_e_1_0_1_· l ______________ _ 

C. Have any vapor hazanis been mitigated? X Yes No _NIA 

Ii I. DECOMMISSIONING OF TANK SYSTEMS Closure Approval No. C-91-2839 

Tha srta assessment requmm1ents associated with IAcJ< daeqmmissipninq are explained in the Technical 
Guidance Document, Interim Closure Requirement■ for UST'a, Section V. A-D. A1I.B.s.b. complete 
documentation of the methods used and the raaults obtained for each of Iha steps of IA.lllS. 
decommissjpnjng used. Please include aw map which shows the locations of all samples and borings, the 
location of all tanks and piping runs at the facility Bl the beginning of the tank closure opera1ion and annotated 
to differentiate the status llf.alll.i!IUADJ1Qilliog (e.g., removed, abandoned, temporarily closed, ate.). The 
same site map can be used to document other parts of the site assessment requ~aments, tt it is properly and 
legibly annotated. 

IV. SITE ASSESSMENT REQUIREMENTS 

A. Excavated Soil 

Any evidence of contamination in excavated soil will rG<1uire that the soil be classttied as either Hazardous 
Waste or Non-Hazardous Wasta. Please include all required documentation of compliance with the 
requirements for handling contaminated excavated soil (tt any was present) as explained in the technical 
guidance documents for closure and corrective action. Describe amount of soil removed, its classtticat,on, 
and disposal location. 

B. Scaled Site Diagrams 

1 . Scaled site diagrams must ba attached which inciude Iha following information: 

a. Nonh anew and scale 
b. The localions of the ground water monitonng wells 
c. Location and depth of each soil sample and boring 
d. All major surface and sub-surface structures and utilities 
•· Approximate propeny boundaries 
f. All existing or ciosad underground storage tank systems, including appunanant piping 
g. A cross•sectional view indicating depth of tank. stratigraphy and location of water table 
h. Locations of surface water bodies 

C. Soil samples and borings (check appropriate answer) 

1. Were soil samples taken from the excavation as p,escribed? _JL Yes No _NIA 

2. Were soil borings taken at the tank system closure site as prescribed? _ Yes _ No :5,_N:A 

3. Anach the analytical rasutts in tabular form and include the following information about each sample: 
a, Customer sample number (keyed to the site map) 
b. Toa depth of the soil sample 
c. Soll boring logs 
d. Method detection limit of the method used 
•· QA/QC Information as required 
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1. Number al ground w111ar monitoring wells installed N / A 

2. Attach the analytical rGButts of the ground water sampl111 in tabular form. Include the following 
irrf0rm1W0n for each sample fmm oach wall: 

a. Stte diagram number for eacn weH inlltalllld 
b. Depth of ground water 1urlaca 
c. Depth of SCN1enad interval 
d, Method detection limit of Iha method used 
a. Wall logs 
f. Well permit numbers 
g. QAIQC lnformauon as required 

V. SOIL COITTAMINATION 

A. Was soil contamina!ion found? ~ Vas No 
tt "Yes•, please answer Quastion B•E 
tt "No·, please answer Ouest10n B 

8. The highest soil contamination still remaining in the ground has been determined to be: 
1. N /' ~ total BTEX. NI A ppb total non-targeted voe 
2. N_A ppb total em, N /A pob total non-targeted em 
3. 7 , 200 pom TPHC 
4. N /A pob N A (for non-petroleum substanca) 

C. Remediation of free product contaiminated soils 

1. All free product contaminated soil on the property boundaries and above the water tabla are believed to 
have bean removed from tha subsurface .JL Yes No 

2. Free product corrtaminated soils are suspected to exist below the water tabla _ Yes _x_ No 
3. Free produd corrtaminatad soils are suspected to axis! oft tha property boundaries. Yes L No 

D. Was the vertical and horizontal extant of conwnination determined? Yes .JL No _NIA 

E. Does soil conta,mination irrtaruct ground waler? Yes 

VI. GROUND WATER COITTAMINATION 

A. Was ground water corrtamination found? _ Vas _.!:,_ No 
tt "Yes·, plaasa answer Questions B-0. 
tt "No", please answer only Ouaation B. 

No _.!:,_NIA 

B. Toa highest ground water corrtamination at any 1 sampling location and at any 1 saimpling event to data has 
bean dlllerminad to ba: · 

1. N /A ppb total BTEX. ____________ pob total non-targeted voe 
2. __ _....,.._ ____ ppb 101a1 em. 00b total non-targeted BIN 
3. NIA ppbtotaiMTBE, ppbtotalTBA 
4. NIA ppb (for non-petroleum substanclll) 
5. greatest thickness of separate phua product found __ _,...._..._ _____ _ 
6. sap111ata phase product has been deUnaa!ed Yes .:i,_N/A 

C. Resutt(s) of we" saarc:h 

1. A well search (including a review of manual well records) Indicates that private, municipal or commarc,al 
walls do exist within tha distancas specified in the Scope of Work. JL Yea No _NIA 

2. The number of these wells idantttied is __ 1""0'--_ 
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D. ProxImny oi wails and comammam plume 

1. The ahallowost depth of any well noted in the well search which may be in the horizontal or vertical 
potential path(s) of the cantaminant plume(a) is ___ feet belOW grads (consideration has bun given 
for the effects of pumping, subsurlace struc:turas, ate. on tha direction(s) of contaminant migration). 
This well is ___ feet from the source and its scraaning begins Ill a depthoi ___ feet. 

2. The shallowest depth to the top of the well scrHn for any weU In the potential path of the plume(s) (as 
described in 01 above) is ____ !Ht below grade. This waU ia located ___ feet from the source. 

3. The closest horizontal distance ot a private, commercial or municipal well in the pctential pats "f the 
plume (as determined in 01) is ____ feet from the source. This wall is ____ feet oeao and 
scraaning begin! at a dapth of ____ feet 

E. A plan for separate phase produd recovery has been included. _ Yas _ No _NIA 

F. A ground water centaur map has bean submitted which Includes the grourid water ekwations for each well. 
_Yes _No _NIA 

G. Delineation of contamination 

1. Tho ground water contaminants have bean delineated to MCLs or lower values at the property 
bcundarias. Yas No 

2. The plume is suspected to continua off the property at concentrations greater than MCLs. 
Yos No 

3. Off property access (clrcle one): is being sought has been approved has baan denied 

VII. SITE ASSESSMENT CERTIFJCAJJQN [preparer of site assessment plan• N.J.A.C. 7:14B•8.3(b) &9.5(a)3J 

The person signing this cennication as the •aualnied Ground Water Consultant• (as defined in N.J.A.C.7:148-1.6) 
respcnsible for the design and implementation of the site assessment plan as specniad in N.J.A.C. 7:148•8,3(a) & 
9.2(b)2, must supply the name of tha certifying organization and certnication number. 

"I cenify under penairy of Jaw rhat the information provided in this documenr is rrue, accurare. 
and comp/ere and was obrained by procedures in compliance with NJ.A.C. 7:14B-8 and 9.1 
am aware thar there are significant penalties for submitting false, inaccurQ.re, or incomplere 
infonnation, including fines and/or imprisonment." 

/ 
,,.., 

i:-. <V" !L 
NAME (Print or Type) _...:D:;1.:;· n:;k::..:e::..:r::..:r;.:a::..:1.::..· ...:D:.:e:;S:;a:;i:_ ____ SIGNATURE_...:"'_,:: ___ • _______ _ 

COMPANYNAME __ u_._s~•,.......A_r_m_y_F~o~r_t_M_o_n_o_u_t_h ____ _ 
(Preparer of Sita Assessment Plan) 

TE 15 February 1994 DA __________ _ 

CERTIFYING CERTIFICATION 
ORGANIZATION _ __:.:N::..JD::.:E::.:P;.:;E;__ __________ NUMBER ___ __;;2:.:2:.:6"'6 ___ _ 
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vrn. TANK P!:COPJ!MfBSIQN!!:IP c:RTIF!eA TIPN (;:~:':.en ;:::t:::-::-:i:i; tz.r.!-: ::::rr.~::::::::r.::-:; portion ot 
closure plan• N.J.A.C. 7:14B•9.5(a)4] · 

"I certify under penalty of law that tank decommissioning activities were performed in 
compliance with NJA.C. 7:14B-9.2(b)3. I am aware that there are significam penalties for 
submitting false, inaccurate, or incomplete information, including fines andipr impris~nt." 

NAME (Print or Type) Dinkerrai DeSai SIGNATURE 4 ~ . ?J {.__--
COMPANY NAME U, S, Army Ft Monmouth OATE ___ l_5_F_e_b_r_u;.;a~r~y...:.1~9~94-'-----

(Perjormar of Tank OGC0mm1ssioning) 

IX. CEBTJEJCATJONS BY IHE RESPONSIBLE PABIYOES\ QE THE EACJUIY 

A. The following certification ahall be algnad by th• hlghnt ranking Individual with overall 
ruponalblllty for that facility [N.J.A.C, 7:14B•2,3(c)1 IJ. 

"I certify under penalty of law that the information provided in this document is true, 
accurate, and complete . I am aware that there are significan penalties for submitting false. 
inaccurate, or incomplete information, including fines and/or · risonment." 

NAME (Print or Type) __ J:..a::;m;,;;e:;.;s~O;.;t;.;tc.,,.....:;.P.;_, E=. __ _ 

15 February 1993 

B. The following cartlflcatlon ahall ba algnad aa follow• (according to the requlr~m•nta of 
N.J.A.C. 7:14B•2.3(C)21J: 

1. For a corporation, by a principal executive offic:ar of at least the lava! of vice president. 
2. For a partnership or sole proprietorship, by a general partner or the proprietor, respectively; or 
3. For a municipality, State, Federal or other public agency by erthar the principal executive officer or ranking 

elocted official. 
4. In cases where the highest ranking corporate pannership, governmental officer or official at the facility as 

required in A above is the same person as the official required to canify in B, only tho c:anrtieation 1n A 
need to be made. In aJI other casas, the cartdications of A and B shall ba made. 

"I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the 
information submitted in this application and all attached documents, and that based on my 
inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe 
that the submitted information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are 
significant penalties for submitting false, inaccurate, or incomplete infonnation, includin11 
fines and/or imprisonment." 

NAME (Print or Type) ___________ SIGNATURE __________ _ 

COMPANY NAME ____________ _ 
DATE ___ ~-------

5 



SAS QUESTION # 

IIA. 

IIB. 

IIC. 

III. 

IV.C.2 

V.A 

V.B.1-4 

V.C.1-3 

V.D 

V.E 

VI.A 

VI.B. 1-6 

nk\Portmonm\Bldg3050,Rpt 

ATTACHMENT I 

NO/NA RESPONSE EXPLANATION 

RESPONSE 

No 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

No 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

No 

NIA 

EXPLANATION 

No contaminants were identified in soil samples at 
concentrations exceeding NJDEPE cleanup criteria. 

Same as above. 

Same as above. 

Closure of Facility Registration No. 192486-30 was 
conducted under approval and onsite supervision of 
the NJDEPE Division of Hazardous Waste 
Management. 

No soil borings were proposed in the closure plan. 

No contaminants were identified in soil samples at 
concentrations exceeding NJDEPE cleanup criteria. 

In compliance with current regulations, one (1) soil 
sample shall be obtained from the location of the 
highest TPHC level and analyzed for VOC's. 

Same as V.A. 

Same as V.A. 

Same as V.A. 

No groundwater monitoring wells were installed as 
part of closure of Facility Registration No. 192486-
30; therefore, no groundwater samples were 
collected. 

Same as above. 




